Dhruv M Sawhney

17, Sunder Nagar New Delhi – 110 003 *Phone Office: 91 120 4308000*

Date: 08/12/2022

By Mail

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Tower,	Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
MUMBAI-400 001	MUMBAI-400 051
e-mail -corp.relations@bseindia.com	e-mail -takeover@nse.co.in
STOCK CODE: 532356	STOCK CODE: TRIVENI
ISIN NO INE 256C01024	ISIN NO INE 256C01024

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ('SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011').

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith, the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 with regard to the sale of 1,70,00,000 equity shares of Re 1/- each (representing 7.032% of the total paid up-share capital) of Triveni Engineering and Industries Limited ('TEIL') held by me. The sale of the said shares was undertaken by way of the bulk trading window on stock exchange. After the said sale, my shareholding stands at 8.401% of the total paid up share capital of TEIL.

You are requested to take the disclosure on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Dhruv Manmohan Sawhney

Promoter Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd

Annexure -a/a

CC: Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd

Express Trade Tower, Plot no 15-16, Sector 16 A, Noida 201301 U.P

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nar	me of the Target Company (TC)	Triveni Engine	ering & Industrie	s Ltd. ('TEIL')	
Name(s) of the Seller & Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the Acquirer and Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Dhruv M. Sawhney - Seller on behalf of whom the disclosure is being made. The Seller belongs to the Promoter Group of TEIL			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
	Flower counting veting rights	, holding of :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights				
	Dhruv M. Sawhney	37309211	15.43	15.43	
	Rati Sawhney	16510356	6.83	6.83	
	Man Mohan Sawhney HUF	4244452	1.76	1.76	
	Tarun Sawhney	13820236	5.72	5.72	
	Nikhil Sawhney	14367837	5.94	5.94	
	Tarana Sawhney	23513	0.01	0.01	
	STFL Trading & Finance Pvt. Ltd.	78739178	32.57	32.57	
	Tarun Sawhney Trust	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	Nikhil Sawhney Trust	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	165014783	68.26	68.26	

	Details of acq	uisition/sale		
ı)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold Dhruv M. Sawhney	17000000	7.03	7.03
)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	17000000	7.03	7.03
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	,		
	Dhruv M. Sawhney	20309211	8.40	8.40
	Rati Sawhney	16510356	6.83	6.83
	Man Mohan Sawhney HUF	4244452	1.76	1.76
	Tarun Sawhney	13820236	5.72	5.72
	Nikhil Sawhney	14367837	5.94	5.94
	Tarana Sawhney	23513	0.01	0.01
	STFL Trading & Finance Pvt. Ltd.	78739178	32.57	32.57
	Tarun Sawhney Trust	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Nikhil Sawhney Trust	Nil	Nil	Nil
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	148014783	61.22	61.22
ma	ode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- rket / public issue / rights issue / preferential otment / inter-se transfer etc).	Sold 17000000 market sale.	equity shares b	by way of ope
rec	te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of eipt of intimation of allotment of shares, ichever is applicable	08/12/2022		

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 241755110/- divided into 241755110 equity shares of Re. 1/- each
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said aequisition/ sale	Rs. 241755110/- divided into 241755110 equity shares of Re. 1/- each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	Rs. 241755110/- divided into 241755110 equity shares of Re. 1/- each

Signature of the seller Dhruv M Sawhney

Place: New Delhi Date: 08/12/2022